GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS)
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.448
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.07.2021

SCHOLARSHIP FOR ST STUDENTS
448. DR. SANTANU SEN:
Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:-

a. State-wise and year-wise details of total number of Scheduled Tribe (ST) students enrolled in M.Phil and Ph. D degree programmes during the last 5 years;

b. the state-wise and year - wise details of total number of ST students enrolled in M.Phil and Ph.D degree programmes who are getting scholarship under the programmes of the Ministry;
and

c. the details of steps being taken to encourage more ST students to enrol in M.Phil and Ph.D degree programmes?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI BISHWESWAR TUDU)

(a) State wise and year wise total number of Scheduled Tribes(5T) students enrolled in M.Phil and Ph.D degree programme in universities and colleges during the last 5 years (2015-16 to 2019-20) is given in Annexure-l|

(b) The details of ST students enrolled in M.Phil and Ph.D prgrammes who are getting scholarship from Ministry of Tribal Affairs is enclosed as Annexure-I1.

(¢) The Ministry of Tribal Affairs communicates with States-UTs/Institutes/Universities for wider publicity to encourage applications for fellowship under National Fellowship Scheme for ST students.
Also, advertisement is published in National and Local Newspapers for dissemination of information among students.
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Annexure-|

State and Year wise Scheduled Tribes (STs) Enrolment in Ph.D. and M.Phil Degree Programme (Based on Actual
Response)

AISHE 2015-16

AISHE 2016-17

AISHE 2017-18

AISHE 2018-19

AISHE 2019-20

State Name

Ph.D. | M.Phil. | Ph.D. | M.Phil. | Ph.D. | M.Phil. | Ph.D. | M.Phil. | Ph.D. | M.Phil.
Andaman and Nicobar Islands i 0 5 0 5 0 1 0 0 0
Andhra Pradesh 104 37 332 125 283 37 233 29 266 7
Arunachal Pradesh 237 38 301 93 311 79 272 80| 463 111
Assam 240 15 249 20| 337 38 354 61 506 134
Bihar 13 2 13 0 12 0 30 0 32 0
Chandigarh 20 2 32 4 18 9 23 8 23 4
Chhattisgarh 37 28 47 39 36 21 67 22 82 13
Delhi 169 457 | 481 512 | 800 276 | 433 417 557 34
Goa 0 0 13 0 4 0 7 0 20 0
Gujarat 99 115 102 61 141 65 203 59 250 63
Haryana 26 1 10 2 17 0 14 0 17 2
Himachal Pradesh 48 19 55 25 54 23 59 20 48 32
Jammu and Kashmir 46 15 40 10 81 12 69 25 132 20
Jharkhand 118 11 78 171 142 30 103 29 137 18
Karnataka 276 20 399 26| 523 29 493 19 455 23
Kerala 16 14 32 8 40 22 54 19 55 11
Ladakh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0
Madhya Pradesh 169 117 132 48 179 29 182 13 167 33
Maharashtra 229 144 186 141 248 161 211 119 232 73
Manipur 131 0 166 0| 149 1 246 4 221 4
Meghalaya 438 157 509 193 518 50 197 9 354 26
Mizoram 452 121 490 156 | 494 124 606 168 652 130
Nagaland 112 0 176 9 307 24 350 15 392 33
Odisha 30 58 83 107 53 94 59 112 73 138
Puducherry 36 0 33 1 32 27 0 5
Punjab 11 13 42 15 25 41 4 65
Rajasthan 97 5 144 3 295 65 356 5 451
Sikkim 17 44 43 38 12 2 90 23 101 26
Tamil Nadu 169 179 189 164 | 240 189 191 107 232 85
Telangana 315 40 160 41 250 20 324 26 345 41
Tripura 48 0 3 0 11 0 45 0 65 0
Uttar Pradesh 97 11 192 5 228 6 162 3 275 3
Uttarakhand 62 1 46 57 0 67 0 99 0
West Bengal 77 49 92 49 99 63 391 85 402 106
All India 3943 1763 | 4880 2030 | 6001 1478 | 5960 1486 | 7182 1226

Source: All India Survey on Higher Education (AISHE)
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Annexure-Il

State wise National Fellowship ST students those availed Fellowship from Ministry of Tribal Affairs
GRAN
2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 Total D
TOTAL
M.Phil | P.hD. | TOTAL | MPh | P.hD. | TOTAL | M.PHil | M.Phil phD. | TOTAL | Mph | M. | PD | TOTAL [ M.PRil | MPh | P.HD TOTAL M.Phil | M.Ph | P.hD
il . + il Ph -+ i+
P.hD. T P.hD. P.hD.
P.
Sl hD
No. STATE
1 | ANDHRA PRADESH 12 26 38 9 19 28 3 1 32 36 1 38 39 1 14 15 25 2 129 156
ARUNACHAL
2 | PRADESH 18 10 28 13 2 15 7 1 13 21 3 11 14 4 41 45 45 1 77 123
3 | ASSAM 17 17 34 19 25 44 2 4 33 39 2 1 21 24 1 35 36 41 5 131 177
4 | BIHAR 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 3 2 2 0 0 6 ]
5 | CHHATTISGARH 18 14 32 7 4 11 4 15 19 11 11 19 19 29 0 63 92
6 | DELHI 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 3 3 0 1 5 [
7 | GOA 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 2
8 | GUIARAT 28 16 44 53 30 83 21 2 20 43 28 2 20 50 10 27 37 140 4 113 257
9 | HIMACHAL PRADESH 5 13 18 3 6 9 2 2 6 10 6 6 12 12 10 2 43 55
JAMMU AND

10 | KASHMIR 8 14 22 15 13 28 12 9 27 48 2 1 25 28 4 7 26 37 41 17 105 163
11 | JHARKHAND 7 2 9 13 12 25 1 6 7 6 6 1 12 13 21 1 38 60
12 | KARNATAKA 29 53 82 18 28 a6 2 94 96 1 2 47 50 1 1 79 81 49 5 301 355
13 | KERALA 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 2 1 5 6 2 0 9 11
14 | LADAKH 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 3 3
15 | LAKSHADWEEP 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
16 | MADHYA PRADESH 17 19 36 31 30 61 2 16 18 5 5 1 8 9 51 0 78 129
17 | MAHARASHTRA 13 6 19 15 11 26 7 3 17 27 2 1 7 10 1 5 9 15 38 9 50 97
18 | MANIPUR 15 16 31 21 11 32 3 5 33 41 3 g 25 31 4 23 27 46 8 108 162
19 | MEGHALAYA 17 27 44 7 28 35 2 1 34 37 1 37 28 1 25 26 28 1] 141 170
20 | MIZORAM 10 14 24 9 5 14 2 2 33 37 7 2 32 41 7 8 41 56 35 12 125 172
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21 | NAGALAND 10 21 31 13 17 30 2 2 47 51 2 39 41 2 31 33 29 2 155 186
22 | ODISHA 7 4 11 6 8 14 5 2 11 18 22 27 49 29 2 10 41 69 4 60 133
23 | PUDUCHERRY 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
24 | RAJASTHAN 13 23 36 20 14 34 2 21 23 11 11 1 21 22 34 2 90 126
25 | SIKKIM 4 5 9 4 3 7 5 5 2 5 7 1 5 6 11 0 23 34
26 | TAMIL NADU 2 7 9 5 2 7 2 5 7 6 6 8 8 9 0 28 37
27 | TELANGANA 20 63 83 19 41 60 6 72 78 2 1 134 137 12 60 72 59 1 370 430
28 | TRIPURA 1 6 7 2 1 3 2 5 7 3 3 10 10 5 0 25 30
29 | UTTAR PRADESH 1 4 5 3 5 8 4 4 2 2 3 3 4 0 18 22
30 | UTTARAKHAND 0 4 4 2 1 3 1 1 2 0 6 8
31 | WEST BENGAL 8 8 16 17 9 26 1 1 10 12 2 7 9 2 5 14 21 30 6 48 84
235
TOTAL 282 394 676 324 329 653 85 41 563 689 80 | 13 522 615 83 29 544 656 854 83 2 3289
ko kR ok
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